



La Pine Park & Recreation District City of La Pine Joint Meeting

Thursday, November 16, 2017 5:00 p.m. La Pine Community Center

AGENDA (Meeting called as joint work session)

- 1. Call to Order
 - a. LPRD
 - b. City
- 2. Roll Call
 - a. LPRD
 - b. City
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Public Comments
- 5. Acknowledgement of Agenda additions
- Summary of LPRD Comprehensive Plan Update A PowerPoint presentation by Gary S.
 Gordon
- 7. Summary of current and near future LPRD adult, youth and sports programs and some stats Karen Miller
- 8. Summary of LPRD Adult Education programs and future direction and stats Karen Miller
- 9. City: growth projections, building permits, and other stats
- 10. Highway 97 beautification and Wickiup junction La Pine North traffic improvement efforts
- 11. Efforts underway regarding the La Pine Land Use and Development Code

- 12. Public comments
- 13. City Council comments
- 14. Mayor comments
- 15. LPRD Board Member comments
- 16. LPRD Board Chair comments
- 17. Adjournment

Pursuant to ORS.640, this notice includes a list of the principal subjects anticipated to be considered or discussed at the above-referenced meeting. This notice does not limit the ability of the Board of directors to consider or discuss additional subjects. The meeting is subject to cancellation without notice. The regular meeting is open to the public and interested citizens are invited to attend. The public will not be permitted to attend executive sessions; provided, however, representatives of the news media and designated staff will be allowed to attend any such executive session. Representatives of the news media are specifically directed not to report on any of the deliberations during such executive session, except to state the general subject of the executive session as previously announced. No decision will be made in such executive session.

The meeting location is accessible to persons with disabilities. A request for an interpreter for the hearing impaired or for other accommodations for persons with disabilities should be made at least 48 hours before the meeting to Karen Miller at 541-536-2223.